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Sesi Ke Tanggal Waktu Jenis Sesi Aktivitas Tugas Mahasiswa Evaluasi Hdr Skt Alp Dsp

1 04-09-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka Introduction to RPS, teaching materials, assessment, classroom routine, and needs analysis. Students make a group of three for classroom tasks and exercises.
Needs analysis about students' expectations for this course

during this semester.
26 0 2 0

2 11-09-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The teaching material reviews parts of speech and tenses through the reading texts.
Students express understanding of the use of tenses and parts of speech

through the reading text.

Reading text is related to the oil and gas industry, and every

group of three explains the text.
28 0 0 0

3 18-09-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The students attend a one-day seminar in the PE Industry conducted by the faculty.
Students in a group of three make a written summary about the material given in

each session.

Every group explains the resume based on the result of

each group discussion.
28 0 0 0

4 25-09-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The teaching material covers passive and active constructions as well as gerunds and infinitives.
Students analyze the use of passive & active and gerunds & infinitives from the

reading text.

Each group explains the result of the article analysis based

on group discussion.
26 0 2 0

5 02-10-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The students attend a one-day workshop on eco printing at the University. Every group has to develop a summary of the day's material. Every group needs to explain orally about the workshop. 26 0 2 0

6 09-10-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The teaching material includes reported speech and conditional sentences (types 1, 2, 3).
Students in a group of three analyse the use of any types of conditional and

reported speech from an article.
Every group responds to the result of the sentence analysis. 25 0 3 0

7 16-10-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka
The teaching material includes degrees of comparison and a review of all materials for the mid-term

exam.

Students in a group find a reading article on the topic 'in the oil company and in

the oil field or upstream and downstream'

Every group analyzes the use of degrees of comparison

through the article chosen.
25 0 3 0

8 30-10-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The teaching material covers the use of clauses in English (noun, adjective, and adverb).
Every group discusses the article about the history of petrochemicals regarding

the content and the use of clauses.

Every group explains the result of the discussion on the

article.
27 0 1 0

9 06-11-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka
The teaching material includes the types of sentences in English (simple, compound, and complex),

and the reading text covers the theme of natural gas.

Students in groups read and understand the use of different sentences from the

reading text.
Each group explains the content of the reading text. 25 1 0 0

10 13-11-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka Developing the synopsis story for a video presentation that should be viewed as part of UAS. Every group develop the story/synopsis based on the topic/theme chosen. Each group submits a synopsis based on the provided title. 27 0 0 0

11 20-11-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The teaching material reviews the paragraph structure through an article in PE. Every group analyses the paragraph and its components through an article. Every group explains the analysis of a paragraph. 24 0 3 0

12 27-11-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka
Understanding paragraph structure with its components: topic, supporting, and concluding

sentences.

Students in a group of three analyze the article assigned in terms of the

components of a paragraph.
Every group explains the result of an article analysis. 25 0 2 0

13 04-12-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka The teaching material covers reviewing oral presentations.
Students attend a seminar on how to do an oral presentation entitled, 'Pertamina

goes to Universitas Trisakti'.
Every group writes down the sum of the presentation. 20 5 0 0

14 11-12-2025 08:00-08:00 Tatap Muka
The teaching material covers oral presentation, including presenting in English as a non-native

speaker.
Preparation of an oral presentation on the UAS. The completion of a video-based presentation on the UAS. 24 0 3 0
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No NIM Nama Mahasiswa
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1 071002500001 ALIYYA NUGRAINDAH MEDIPUTRI Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr
2 071002500002 DIMAS FADILLAH KUSUMA WARDANA Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Skt Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
3 071002500003 DUSTIN YAP Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Ijn Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
4 071002500004 FERLIN CHAROLINE CLODIA HETHARIA Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Skt Hdr
5 071002500005 GREGORIUS PASCAL PANDU SATRYO Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
6 071002500006 LUCKY ARDIANSYAH Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Skt Hdr
7 071002500007 REYHANU KHRESNA TRIYADI Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
8 071002500008 SYLFANI LAU MELIALA Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Skt Hdr
9 071002500009 THARA AISYAH RINALDY Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr

10 071002500010 ABBIGAIL AISYAH DORAN Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Ijn Hdr
11 071002500011 ADRIYAN NOVALTA Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
12 071002500012 AHMAD MAULIDI SULTON Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr
13 071002500013 ADELVA MAHAPUTRI Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
14 071002500014 ALESSANDRO FAHD PATTIWAEL Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr Alp
15 071002500015 AMANDA MUTIARA PREMANOA Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
16 071002500016 FAIQ FIDYAH ANNAFI Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Skt Alp
17 071002500017 ANDIKA ZYFA PRATAMA Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Skt Hdr
18 071002500018 ANDREA MUHAMMAD IQBAL Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
19 071002500019 ANDRI OLA SAPUTRA BANGSAWAN Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp
20 071002500021 ARDIANO FAREL BINTORO Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr Hdr
21 071002500022 ARYA MAULANA FARHAN Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
22 071002500023 BELLATRIX AUDREY LESAR Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
23 071002500024 HASIANNA ELISABETH O. NABABAN Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
24 071002500025 DE JESUS MESIAS DAGA SARA BHATO Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
25 071002500026 ENZO ADRIAN DEFIN Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Ijn Hdr
26 071002500027 FINENDRA PUTRA MULYANA Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr
27 071002500028 MANUEL MARCO VALENTINO Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Hdr Alp Hdr Hdr

Jumlah Hadir 25 27 27 26 26 25 25 27 25 27 24 25 20 24
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NIDN-NIK : 0004086302-2325/Usakti

Semester : Gasal 2025/2026 (R)

 
Nama

Mahasiswa
NIM

Prev.
Grade

Kehadiran
%

KAD: (1) Students will be
able to apply the

grammatical structure in
reading an article in oil

and gas industry.
PI: Tanya jawab tentang
penggunaan tenses dan

parts of speech dari
article dan menjelaskan

isi dari artikel.

KAD: (1) Students will be
able to apply gerund and

infinitives in reading
material about ‘an oil

refinery in your country
PI: Mengerti penggunaan
gerund &infinitives dari
artikel dan mengerti ide

pokok dan informasi
umum dari artikel terkait

PE.

KAD: (1) Students will be
able to apply the structure
of conditional sentences

through reading an article
entitled ‘upstream and

downstream.
PI: Mengerti penggunaan
gerund &infinitives dari
artikel dan mengerti ide

pokok dan informasi umum
dari artikel terkait PE.

KAD: (1) Students will be
able to apply the degrees
of comparison through

reading an article
‘improved oil recovery and

finding oil’.
PI: Mengerti penggunaan
gerund &infinitives dari
artikel dan mengerti ide

pokok dan informasi
umum dari artikel terkait

PE.

KAD: (1) Students will be
able to analyze the used of
writing skills and strategies
in developing a paragraph

about ‘safety first in oil and
gas industry’.

PI: Menuliskan kerangka
karangan berdasarkan
teknik brainstorming.

KAD: (1) Students will be
able to apply presentation

skills and strategies in
developing a video about

PE.
PI: Mempresentasikan
karangan ilmiah dalam

bentuk komunikasi lisan
berdasarkan topik dalam

bidang teknik
perminyakan.

KAD KAD

Nilai
Angka

Nilai
Huruf

Lulus Status

Tugas 1
Entried by : Agustin

Rebecca Lakawa

Tugas 2
Entried by : Agustin

Rebecca Lakawa

Tugas 3
Entried by : Agustin

Rebecca Lakawa

Tugas 4
Entried by : Agustin

Rebecca Lakawa

Tugas 5
Entried by : Agustin

Rebecca Lakawa

Tugas 6
Entried by : Agustin

Rebecca Lakawa

Ujian Akhir Semester
Entried by : Agustin

Rebecca Lakawa

Ujian Tengah
Semester

Entried by : Agustin
Rebecca Lakawa

Student
Raw Mark

(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage :

5.00 %)

Student
Raw Mark

(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage :

5.00 %)

Student
Raw Mark

(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage :

5.00 %)

Student
Raw Mark

(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage :

5.00 %)

Student
Raw Mark

(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage :

10.00 %)

Student
Raw Mark

(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage :

20.00 %)

Student
Raw
Mark
(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage

: 30.00 %)

Student
Raw
Mark
(Total
Mark :
100.00)

Mark
(Percentage

: 20.00 %)

1
ALIYYA
NUGRAINDAH
MEDIPUTRI

071002500001 92.86 68.00 3.40 68.00 3.40 75.00 3.75 70.00 3.50 70.00 7.00 68.00 13.60 69.33 20.80 75.00 15.00 70.45 B Pass C

2
DIMAS
FADILLAH
KUSUMA
WARDANA

071002500002 92.86 80.00 4.00 80.00 4.00 80.00 4.00 70.00 3.50 70.00 7.00 70.00 14.00 70.00 21.00 80.00 16.00 73.50 B Pass C

3 DUSTIN YAP 071002500003 92.86 75.00 3.75 70.00 3.50 75.00 3.75 67.00 3.35 70.00 7.00 68.00 13.60 74.67 22.40 75.00 15.00 72.35 B Pass C

4
FERLIN
CHAROLINE
CLODIA
HETHARIA

071002500004 85.71 70.00 3.50 75.00 3.75 67.00 3.35 75.00 3.75 70.00 7.00 70.00 14.00 73.33 22.00 70.00 14.00 71.35 B Pass C

5
GREGORIUS
PASCAL PANDU
SATRYO

071002500005 100.00 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 66.00 3.30 68.00 3.40 67.00 6.70 67.00 13.40 67.83 20.35 68.00 13.60 67.40 B- Pass C

6 LUCKY
ARDIANSYAH

071002500006 78.57 68.00 3.40 66.00 3.30 68.00 3.40 68.00 3.40 67.00 6.70 67.00 13.40 67.50 20.25 68.00 13.60 67.45 B- Pass C

7
REYHANU
KHRESNA
TRIYADI

071002500007 100.00 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 67.00 3.35 67.00 3.35 65.00 6.50 68.00 13.60 68.00 20.40 68.00 13.60 67.45 B- Pass C

8 SYLFANI LAU
MELIALA

071002500008 92.86 70.00 3.50 80.00 4.00 80.00 4.00 80.00 4.00 80.00 8.00 78.00 15.60 79.80 23.94 75.00 15.00 78.04 A- Pass C

9 THARA AISYAH
RINALDY

071002500009 100.00 75.00 3.75 85.00 4.25 85.00 4.25 80.00 4.00 80.00 8.00 78.00 15.60 79.80 23.94 80.00 16.00 79.79 A- Pass C

10 ABBIGAIL
AISYAH DORAN

071002500010 92.86 75.00 3.75 80.00 4.00 80.00 4.00 80.00 4.00 80.00 8.00 78.00 15.60 79.80 23.94 78.00 15.60 78.89 A- Pass C

11 ADRIYAN
NOVALTA

071002500011 92.86 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 66.00 3.30 68.00 3.40 67.00 6.70 67.00 13.40 67.73 20.32 67.00 13.40 67.17 B- Pass C

12 AHMAD MAULIDI
SULTON

071002500012 85.71 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 68.00 3.40 60.00 3.00 65.00 6.50 60.00 12.00 61.67 18.50 68.00 13.60 63.65 C+ Pass C

13 ADELVA
MAHAPUTRI

071002500013 100.00 75.00 3.75 75.00 3.75 75.00 3.75 70.00 3.50 80.00 8.00 68.00 13.60 73.00 21.90 75.00 15.00 73.25 B Pass C

14
ALESSANDRO
FAHD
PATTIWAEL

071002500014 78.57 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 67.00 3.35 68.00 3.40 68.00 6.80 67.00 13.40 67.83 20.35 68.00 13.60 67.55 B- Pass C

15
AMANDA
MUTIARA
PREMANOA

071002500015 100.00 68.00 3.40 68.00 3.40 70.00 3.50 68.00 3.40 70.00 7.00 67.00 13.40 68.70 20.61 70.00 14.00 68.71 B Pass C

16 FAIQ FIDYAH
ANNAFI

071002500016 71.43 68.00 3.40 66.00 3.30 68.00 3.40 67.00 3.35 68.00 6.80 68.00 13.60 67.90 20.37 68.00 13.60 67.82 B- Pass C

17 ANDIKA ZYFA
PRATAMA

071002500017 92.86 67.00 3.35 68.00 3.40 75.00 3.75 70.00 3.50 70.00 7.00 68.00 13.60 69.67 20.90 72.50 14.50 70.00 B Pass C

18
ANDREA
MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

071002500018 100.00 67.00 3.35 68.00 3.40 68.00 3.40 67.00 3.35 67.00 6.70 68.00 13.60 67.73 20.32 68.00 13.60 67.72 B- Pass C

19
ANDRI OLA
SAPUTRA
BANGSAWAN

071002500019 92.86 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 67.00 3.35 67.00 3.35 65.00 6.50 68.00 13.60 67.53 20.26 68.00 13.60 67.31 B- Pass C

20 ARDIANO FAREL
BINTORO

071002500021 92.86 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 67.00 3.35 68.00 3.40 68.00 6.80 67.00 13.40 67.93 20.38 68.00 13.60 67.58 B- Pass C



21 ARYA MAULANA
FARHAN

071002500022 100.00 67.00 3.35 67.00 3.35 68.00 3.40 60.00 3.00 68.00 6.80 60.00 12.00 65.57 19.67 68.00 13.60 65.17 B- Pass C

22 BELLATRIX
AUDREY LESAR

071002500023 100.00 75.00 3.75 85.00 4.25 85.00 4.25 75.00 3.75 80.00 8.00 70.00 14.00 78.00 23.40 80.00 16.00 77.40 A- Pass C

23
HASIANNA
ELISABETH O.
NABABAN

071002500024 100.00 70.00 3.50 75.00 3.75 75.00 3.75 75.00 3.75 78.00 7.80 70.00 14.00 73.67 22.10 70.00 14.00 72.65 B Pass C

24
DE JESUS
MESIAS DAGA
SARA BHATO

071002500025 100.00 66.00 3.30 67.00 3.35 66.00 3.30 60.00 3.00 67.00 6.70 60.00 12.00 63.63 19.09 68.00 13.60 64.34 C+ Pass C

25 ENZO ADRIAN
DEFIN

071002500026 92.86 80.00 4.00 85.00 4.25 85.00 4.25 70.00 3.50 70.00 7.00 70.00 14.00 70.00 21.00 80.00 16.00 74.00 B+ Pass C

26
FINENDRA
PUTRA
MULYANA

071002500027 100.00 80.00 4.00 80.00 4.00 68.00 3.40 65.00 3.25 65.00 6.50 70.00 14.00 66.63 19.99 70.00 14.00 69.14 B Pass C

27 MANUEL MARCO
VALENTINO

071002500028 92.86 68.00 3.40 66.00 3.30 66.00 3.30 68.00 3.40 68.00 6.80 67.00 13.40 67.90 20.37 67.00 13.40 67.37 B- Pass C

Keterangan:

Range Nilai Angka Nilai Huruf

80.00 - 100.00 A

77.00 - 79.99 A-

74.00 - 76.99 B+

68.00 - 73.99 B

65.00 - 67.99 B-

62.00 - 64.99 C+

56.00 - 61.99 C

45.00 - 55.99 D


